
AMERICAN STANDARD JAZZ BASS® 2012 (019370XXXX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 1 of 5

Mar 9, 2012 - Rev. A

PARTS LAYOUT

JA
ZZ

 B
A

SS
R

M
A

D
E

 IN
 U

.S
.A

.

R

CORONA,
CALIFORNIA

R

Z 3 0 0 0 0 1
SERIAL

NUM
BER

Z 3 0 0 0 0 1
NUM

BER
SERIAL

2

1

3

4 5

76

8

5

10 12 1311

5 9

10 12 1311
14

11 15 16

17 18

21 2220
21 2219

23  

23  

25 2624 27

25 2624 27

28

http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/


AMERICAN STANDARD JAZZ BASS® 2012 (019370XXXX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 2 of 5

Mar 9, 2012 - Rev. A

PARTS LIST

REF# DESCRIPTION PART 
NUMBER

1 BODY AM STD JAZZ BASS JPM 0056191519
1 BODY AM STD JAZZ BASS 3TS 0055219500
1 BODY AM STD JAZZ BASS OWT 0056191505
1 BODY AM STD JAZZ BASS BLK 0056191506
1 BODY AM STD JAZZ BASS COLA 0056191512
1 BODY AM STD JAZZ BASS BPL 0056191555
1 BODY AM STD JAZZ BASS CFM 0056191569
2 NECK AM STD JAZZ BASS RW 0074255000
2 NECK AM STD JAZZ BASS MN 0074256000
3 KEY BASS STD UPG BASS LNG CHROME 0075116000
4 STRING GUIDE BASS CHROME 0994913000
5 SCREW SMAB 4 X 1/2 OHP ZA CHROME 0994923000
6 NECK PLATE AM DLX BASS CHROME 0991446100
7 SCREW SMA 8 X 1-3/4 OHP ZARTAN 0021424049
8  PICKGUARD AM STD J-BASS MG/B/MG 0080768000
8  PICKGUARD AM STD J-BASS W/B/W 0991335000
8  PICKGUARD AM STD J-BASS P/B/P 0991377000
8  PICKGUARD AM STD J-BASS TORT 0074131000
9 PLATE CONTROL JAZZ BASS CHROME 0992057100
10 KNOB 2 LARGE 1 SMALL SKIRTED BLACK 0991370000
11 HEX NUT 3/8-32  X 3/32 TK NI 0016352049
12 WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .687 0016436049
13 CONTROL 250K 10% 0990831000
14 CAPACITOR CD .05µF 100V 20% 0015552049
15 JACK PHONE OPEN CIRCUIT 0021956049
16 WASHER FLAT 3/8 X .614 NI 0031153049
17 BRIDGE ASSY AM SERIES BASS UPG RH CHROME 0075124000

17A BASE PLATE  BASS BRIDGE AM SERIES CHROME 0075125000
17B BLOCK BASS BRIDGE AM SERIES CHROME 0075126000
17C BRIDGE SADDLE AM SERIES BASS 1-2 0075127000 
17D BRIDGE SADDLE AM SERIES BASS 3-4 0075135000
17E SCREW 6-32 X 5/16 FHP ZI 0076154000
17F SCREW  CAP 6-32 X 1-1/2 HEX SKT BLX 0075394000
17G SPRING TELE BRIDGE BLACK 0018872049
17H SCREW SET 6-32 X 7/16 HEX SKT BLX NYLOK 0075354000
18 SCREW SMAB 5 X 1 OH CHROME 0021422049

NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM* =

http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/


AMERICAN STANDARD JAZZ BASS® 2012 (019370XXXX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 3 of 5

Mar 9, 2012 - Rev. A

PARTS LIST

REF# DESCRIPTION PART 
NUMBER

19 PICKUP BRIDGE VINT JACO 0055199000
20 PICKUP NECK VINT JACO 0055198000
21 PICKUP COVERS SET 0992038000
22 SCREW WOOD 4 X 1-1/4 RH ZA CHROME 0021408049
23 WEATHER-STRIP 9/16 X 1/2 OP CL NEOP 0018556049
24 BUTTON STRAP CHROME 0063267049
25 WOOD SCREW 6 X 1 OHP NI 0016188049
26 FELT WASHER BLACK 0994929000
27 FELT WASHER WHITE 0994930000
28 FERRULE STRING AM SERIES BASS 0048604049
* CASE BASS RH 0996171506
* WRENCH HEX KEY 1/16 SHORT ARM 0021109049
* WRENCH ALLEN WRENCH 3/16 0048693000
* HEX KEY 7/64 BALL END 0076157000

NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM* =

http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/


AMERICAN STANDARD JAZZ BASS® 2012 (019370XXXX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 4 of 5

Mar 9, 2012 - Rev. A

WIRING ASSEMBLY

.05

NECK PICKUP
VOLUME 

BRIDGE PICKUP 

NECK PICKUP 

BRIDGE PICKUP
VOLUME 

TONE
CONTROL

CAPACITOR
.05µF

OUTPUT 
JACK

GROUND LUG TO
GUITAR BODY 

BLACK WIRE 
TO BRIDGE

http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/


AMERICAN STANDARD JAZZ BASS® 2012 (019370XXXX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 5 of 5

Mar 9, 2012 - Rev. A

SWITCH AND CONTROL FUNCTION

NECK PICKUP 
VOLUME
BRIDGE PICKUP 

VOLUME

MASTER
TONE

NECK
PICKUP

BRIDGE
PICKUP

http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

